P R O D U C T  I N F O R M A T I O N
I
-
2
5
 P l u s  R
O
T

INFORMATION
Hunter Distributors:
Ordering information for additional nozzle
packs for I-25 Plus sprinklers. 5 nozzles are
included with each sprinkler. Other nozzle
sizes can be ordered separately in packs of 25.
S P E C I F I C A T I O N  G U I D E
EXAMPLE:  I-25 - ADS - 25
MODEL
I-25, I-31* = 3½" Pop-up
* Metric Model Number
 (BSP Threaded Inlet)
FEATURES
ADV, 36V, ADS, 36S, ARV, 3RV, ARS, 3RS,
ADSHS, 36SHS
OPTIONS
XX = Standard Set of 5 Nozzles
04 – 28 = Factory-Installed Nozzle Number
KEY TO FEATURES:
ADV = Adjustable with Check Valve
36V = Full-Circle with Check Valve
ADS = Adjustable with Check Valve and Stainless Steel Riser
36S = Full-Circle with Check Valve and Stainless Steel Riser
ARV = Adjustable, Reclaimed Water, with Check Valve
3RV = Full-Circle, Reclaimed Water, with Check Valve
ARS = Adjustable, Reclaimed Water and Stainless Steel Riser
3RS = Full-Circle, Reclaimed Water and Stainless Steel Riser
ADSHS = ADS High-Speed Version
36SHS = 36S High-Speed Version
DESCRIPTION PART N0.
Nozzle Pack (1 each #’s 7, 10, 15, 20, 25) 46-0010
Nozzle Pack #4 Yellow (bag of 25) 46-3401
Nozzle Pack #5 White (bag of 25) 46-3402
Nozzle Pack #7 Orange (bag of 25) 46-3403
Nozzle Pack #8 Lt. Brown (bag of 25) 46-3404
Nozzle Pack #10 Lt. Green (bag of 25) 46-3405
Nozzle Pack #13 Lt. Blue (bag of 25) 46-3406
Nozzle Pack #15 Gray (bag of 25) 46-3407
Nozzle Pack #18 Red (bag of 25) 46-3408
Nozzle Pack #20 Dk. Brown (bag of 25) 46-3409
Nozzle Pack #23 Dk. Green (bag of 25) 46-3410
Nozzle Pack #25 Dk. Blue (bag of 25) 46-3411
Nozzle Pack #28 Black (bag of 25) 46-3412
NO SCALE INSTALLATION DETAIL
SWING
MODEL I-25
FINISH GRADE
PVC TEE
1" STREET ELL
1" SCHED 80 NIPPLE
1" STREET ELLS
(LENGTH AS REQUIRED)
PVC LATERAL LINE
GEARED ROTOR
RUBBER COVER
I-25 GEAR DRIVE
Hunter Industries Incorporated • The Irrigation Innovators © 2004 Hunter Industries Incorporated
1940 Diamond Street • San Marcos, California 92078 • TEL: (1) 760-744-5240 • FAX: (1) 760-744-7461